
CITY OF GRANT
ORDINANCE SUMMARY — ORDINANCE NO. 2025-85

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING CHAPTER 2,  ARTICLE III, SECTION 2-40, CITY CLERK AND 
CITY TREASURER, AND ENACTING CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE IV, SECTION 2-71, AUDIT

On December 2, 2025 the City of Grant adopted an ordinance amending city code to combine the roles of city 
clerk and city treasurer into one role of city clerk-treasurer and provides for an audit of the city’s financial affairs in 
accordance with Minn. Stat. §412.591.

A printed copy of the Ordinance is available for inspection by any person during regular office hours at the office of 
the City Clerk or by standard or electronic mail.

Published one time in the White Bear Press on December 10, 2025.

CITY OF MAHTOMEDI
2026 SUMMARY BUDGET

The purpose of this Report is to provide summary 2026 budget information concerning the City of Mahtomedi to 
interested citizens.  The budget is published in accordance with Minn. Stat. 471.6965.  This budget is not complete; 
the complete budget may be examined at Mahtomedi City Hall, 600 Stillwater Road.  The City Council approved this 
budget on December 2, 2025.

TABLE 1
BUDGETED GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

2025 2025
Original Amended 2026
Budget Budget  Budget

Revenues
Property Taxes $6,024,626 $6,024,626 $6,660,089
Licenses and Permits 355,250 355,250 355,675
Intergovernmental Revenues
  Federal 0 0 0

   State 294,800 294,800 240,250
   County 30,909 30,909 31,610
   Other Local Units 0 0 0
Charges for Services 1,886,180 1,886,180 1,973,663
Fines and Forfeits 12,500 12,500 20,000
Investment Income 58,000 58,000 101,000
Miscellaneous 378,700 378,700 514,000
      Total Revenues 9,040,965 9,040,965 9,896,287
Other Financing Sources
Proceeds from Borrowing 0 0 0
Transfers from Other Funds 552,150 552,150 558,200
Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources $9,593,115 $9,593,115 10,454,487

Expenditures
Current Expenditures:
  General Government 1,475,114 1,475,114 1,548,265

   Public Safety 3,099,285 3,099,285 3,629,253
  Streets and Highways 933,980 933,980 1,004,526

   Sanitation 246,373 246,373 294,802
  Culture and Recreation 503,410 503,410 510,225
  Miscellaneous 340,000 340,000 225,000

      Total Current Expenditures 6,598,162 6,598,162 7,212,071
Total Capital Outlay 731,000 731,000 1,396,000
      Total Expenditures 7,329,162 7,329,162 8,608,071
Other Financing Uses
   Transfers to Other Funds 2,272,232 2,272,232 2,285,229
Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses $9,601,394 $9,601,394 $10,893,300

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (8,279) (8,279) (438,813)

Property Tax Levy Requirement To Fund this Budget $6,024,626 $6,024,626 $6,660,089

TABLE 2
BUDGETED ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

2026
Adopted 2025

Water Sewer Budget Budget

Operating Revenues:
  Charges for Services $1,526,000 $1,595,500 $3,121,500 $2,971,500

  Total Operating Revenues 1,526,000 1,595,500 3,121,500 2,971,500

Operating Expenses:
  Personal Services 386,709 345,060 731,769 699,091
  Admin & Building Charges 60,000 60,000 120,000 90,000
  Materials & Supplies 147,150 60,250 207,400 237,300
  Professional Services 83,500 28,000 111,500 89,876
  Contractual Services 126,000 717,257 843,257 832,479

   Insurance 16,000 18,800 34,800 39,450
  Utilities 117,250 33,300 150,550 148,700
  Depreciation 608,439 314,250 922,689 889,463

   Other 81,300 12,450 93,750 72,150
      Total Operating Expenses 1,626,348 1,589,367 3,215,715 3,098,509

      Operating Income (Loss) (100,348) 6,133 (94,215) (127,009)

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)
   Investment Income 60,000 20,000 80,000 50,000
  Interest and Fiscal Charges (68,614) (21,699) (90,313) (108,237)

  Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) (8,614) (1,699) (10,313) (58,237)

      Income (Loss) before Operating Transfers (108,962) 4,434 (104,528) (185,246)

Operating Transfers In (Out) 0 0 0 0

      Net Income (Loss) ($108,962) $4,434 ($104,528) ($185,246)

Published one time in the White Bear Press on December 10, 2025.

CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE
SEEKING APPLICATIONS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMISSION VACANCY

The City of White Bear Lake is accepting applications from City residents to join its Environmental Advisory 
Commission. This volunteer position serves for three-year terms on an advisory body to the City Council on protection 
and best management of the natural environment. For more information and qualifications, go to the City’s website 
under Latest News at whitebearlakemn.gov, or visit City Hall at 4701 Highway 61. Applications accepted through 
Friday, January 16, 2026, or until the vacancy is filled.

Caley Longendyke, City Clerk
Published one time in the White Bear Press on December 10, 2025.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a 
commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is:
Graves Estate 

2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be:
326 Lady Slipper Lane. Saint Paul, MN 55127

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any 
corporation that may be conducting this business.

Bulldogs in the Kitchen LLC
1802 Minnetonka Boulevard, Deephaven, MN 55391

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, 
I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: November 24, 2025
Signed: Alexandra Graves
Published two times in the White Bear Press on December 10 and 17, 2025.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a 
commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is:
Hair by Faye 

2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be:
2152 3RD ST STE B, WHITE BEAR LAKE MN 55110

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any 
corporation that may be conducting this business.

Faye Collective LLC
202 N CEDAR AVE STE 1, OWATONNA MN 55060

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, 
I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: November 21, 2025
Signed: Courtney Eastvold
Published two times in the White Bear Press on December 3 and 10, 2025.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a 
commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is:
Chic Sustainability 

2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be:
636 Como Ave., Apt. 2, Saint Paul, MN 55103

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any 
corporation that may be conducting this business.

Theresa H Dykoschak
636 Como Ave., Apt. 2, Saint Paul, MN 55103

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, 
I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: August 27, 2025
Signed: Theresa H Dykoschak
Published two times in the White Bear Press on December 3 and 10, 2025.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a 
commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is:
Together Loans 

2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be:
332 S MICHIGAN AVE, STE 900, CHICAGO IL 60604

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any 
corporation that may be conducting this business.

TL Financial Services LLC
332 S MICHIGAN AVE, STE 900, CHICAGO IL 60604

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, 
I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: November 25, 2025
Signed: Kelly Black
Published two times in the White Bear Press on December 3 and 10, 2025.

RAMSEY/WASHINGTON COUNTIES
SUBURBAN CABLE COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION II

NOTICE OF REGULAR 2026 MEETING SCHEDULE
Notice is hereby given that the Ramsey/Washington Counties Suburban Cable Communications Commission II 

(“Commission”) has scheduled regular meetings of the Commission for 1/8/26, 3/12/26, 5/14/26, 7/9/26, 9/10/26, and 
11/12/26 at 5:30 p.m. Full Commission Meetings are scheduled to be held at: City of White Bear Lake City Hall, 4701 
Highway 61 N., White Bear Lake

Regular meetings of the Commission’s Executive Committee have been scheduled for 2/12/26, 4/9/26, 6/11/26, 
8/13/26, 10/8/26, and 12/10/26 at 5:30 p.m. These meetings are scheduled to be held at the Commission office, 2460 
East County Road F, White Bear Lake. 

  Published two times in the White Bear Press on December 10 and 17, 2025.


